

\214
SLP(Crl.)... 929 OF 2004
ITEM No.16

Court No.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO.929/2004 In & Special Leave to Appeal(Crl.).../2004

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2003 in CRLA 2324/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJ KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MUNESH & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(For permission to file SLP and ex-Parte stay)

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

It has been stated at the Bar that the respondent No.1 has not been released as yet from custody pursuant to the impugned order. In view of this it is directed that until further orders the said respondent shall not be released in case he has not been already released pursuant to the impugned order.

(Sheetal Dhingra)(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master